# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		02/17/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc.		
Street Address:	401 S. Earl Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 3A		
City:	Lafayette		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47904		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	632051	DI-CUP
Registration Number:	1233170	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	873680	VUL-CUP
Registration Number:	2730715	LIQUA-CUP
Registration Number:	2887640	LINK-CUP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \Gamma$ 

 Phone:
 404-523-5300

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

900127437

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0376

63205

CH \$140 DO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009.38 (HJR)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harrison J. Roberts
Signature:	/HJR/
Date:	02/19/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=GEO TM release#page1.tif source=GEO TM release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0377

# NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2005, at Reel 003058, Frame 0726, GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), assigned to and granted to THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), a security interest in, among other things, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby unconditionally and expressly relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest solely in the Released Trademarks and not in any of the other Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed this <u>17</u> day of February, 2009.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("CIT")

By:
Name:
Title:

Eddy L. Milstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0378

# Schedule A to Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **TRADEMARKS**

Country:	Serial No:	Filed:	Reg. No:	Registered:	Mark:
US	689037	6/7/1955	632051	8/7/1956	DI-CUP
BR	21484	10/25/1973	006242685	2/25/1976	DI-CUP
CA	234385	2/13/1956	105807	2/15/1957	DI-CUP
CN	970007932	1/24/1997	1148012	2/7/1998	DI-CUP
DE	H12654/6	12/27/1956	708695	12/27/1956	DI-CUP
ES	757248	6/19/1974	757248	2/17/1977	DI-CUP
FR		1/4/1957	1695506	12/31/1971	DI-CUP
GB		1/1/1957	760931	1/1/1957	DI-CUP
IN	730998	9/2/1996	730998	9/2/1996	DI-CUP
IT	40567C/74	7/10/1974	688543	7/10/1974	DI-CUP
JP	37294	6/24/1967	862111	6/25/1970	DI-CUP
MX	242202	12/3/1994	311804	9/5/1985	DI-CUP
SE	2874/74	6/17/1974	151362	5/9/1975	DI-CUP
US	305864	4/14/1981	1233170	4/5/1983	ЕСНО
US	305542	8/20/1968	873680	7/29/1969	VUL-CUP
BR	6709-74	4/10/1974	1232/0628	4/10/1976	VUL-CUP
			109		
CA	353010	5/4/1972	188813	2/23/1973	VUL-CUP
CN	97007924	1/24/1997	1148089	2/7/1998	VUL-CUP
ES	757062	6/18/1974	757062	2/17/1977	VUL-CUP
FR	175581	6/26/1974	1289997	6/26/1974	VUL-CUP
GB	1031182	6/18/1974	1031182	6/18/1974	VUL-CUP
IN	730999	9/2/1996	730999	9/2/1996	VUL-CUP
IT	40569C/74	7/10/1974	688544	7/10/1974	VUL-CUP
JP	101349/96	9/10/1996	4134417	4/10/1998	VUL-CUP
MX	82009	7/16/1974	186217	7/16/1974	VUL-CUP
SE	2873/1974	6/17/1974	149198	11/8/1974	VUL-CUP
US	78/084473	9/19/2001	2730715	6/24/2003	LIQUA-CUP
EM	004287959	3/11/2005	004287959	2/6/2006	LIQUA-CUP
EM	3192952	5/22/2003	003192952	9/22/2004	LINK-CUP
US	78/188540	11/25/2002	2887640	9/21/2004	LINK-CUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 02/19/2009**